
PENN NATIONAL - August 18, 2012 - Race 9
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: $4,000
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $13,000
Plus: $286 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $13,286
Value of Race: $13,286 1st $7,800, 2nd $2,600, 3rd $1,716, 4th $780, 5th $390
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 9:42 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
13Jul12 2MTH2

13Jul12 2MTH3

3Aug12 8PEN4

18Feb12 4LRL4

7Jun12 3PEN6

3Aug12 8PEN3

21Jul12 1DEL4

19Jul12 8PEN4

19Jul12 8PEN2

10
3
4
5
2
8
9
7
6

East to West (Suarez, Angel)
Honest Paul (Santiago, Javier)
Oopers Here (Cora, David)
Eldarion (Potts, Clinton)
Dan's Ginger (Bowman, Adam)
Cat Loves This (Chaves, Manuel)
Runnin Da Fences (Centeno, Daniel)
Certifiably Royal (Otero, William)
This Bulls Back (Rispoli, Matthew)

115
120
120
120
113
120
120
120
120

L bf
L b
L bf
L bf
L b
L bf
L f
L b
L

9
2
3
4
1
7
8
6
5

3
8
1
5
6
2
4
7
9

31/2

71/2

41 1/2

84

21

11/2

63

5Head

9

2Head

51

4Head

82

31 1/2

11/2

61/2

72

9

11 1/2

41/2

55

62

2Head

3Head

71

8Head

9

1Nose

23 1/4

32 3/4

43/4

51/2

63 3/4

72

8Neck

9

1.70*
5.60
9.30
5.80

21.70
8.20
3.40

22.20
31.00

3w, on the nod, drvng
4w, led 1/16, failed
in tight turn, wknd
rail, passed faders
inside, weakened
2 wide, tired
3path, weakened
2 wide, tired
slow start, trailed

Fractional Times: 22.45 45.66 58.10 Final Time: 1:10.93
Split Times: (23:21) (12:44) (12:83)
Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner: East to West, Bay Gelding, by Gone West out of Lady Tori, by Fappiano. Foaled Mar 13, 2005 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Jim Tafel, LLC. Winning Owner: Patricia A. Brown

1 Claimed Horse(s): Eldarion New Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets New Owner: Stevark Stable, Inc.

Claiming Prices: 10 - East to West: $4,000; 3 - Honest Paul: $4,000; 4 - Oopers Here: $4,000; 5 - Eldarion: $4,000; 2 - Dan's Ginger:
$4,000; 8 - Cat Loves This: $4,000; 9 - Runnin Da Fences: $4,000; 7 - Certifiably Royal: $4,000; 6 - This Bulls Back:
$4,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Hundred Adams (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $38,546
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
10 East to West 5.40 4.00 3.20

3 Honest Paul 4.60 2.60
4 Oopers Here 4.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 10-3 30.20 25,597
$2.00 Trifecta 10-3-4 166.00 17,951
$2.00 Superfecta 10-3-4-5 1,072.40 8,817
$2.00 Daily Double 9-10 95.20 6,141
$2.00 Pick 3 3-9-1/10 (3 correct) 221.60 3,180
$2.00 Pick 4 2/5/8/10-3-9-1/10 (4

correct)
573.00 5,732

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
10 East to West 3 31 1/2 21/2 11 1/2 1Nose

3 Honest Paul 8 76 1/2 52 1/4 41 3/4 2Nose

4 Oopers Here 1 42 42 52 1/4 33 1/4

5 Eldarion 5 87 85 3/4 67 1/4 46

2 Dan's Ginger 6 21/2 31/2 21 1/2 56 3/4

8 Cat Loves This 2 11/2 11/2 31 1/2 67 1/4

9 Runnin Da Fences 4 63 1/2 63 1/4 79 1/4 711

7 Certifiably Royal 7 53 1/2 73 3/4 810 1/4 813

6 This Bulls Back 9 911 97 3/4 910 1/4 913 1/4

Trainers: 10 - Brown, Jr., Howard; 3 - Navarro, Jorge; 4 - Lake, Scott; 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 2 - Riviezzo, Ralph; 8 - Graci, Kimberly; 9 - Ness, Jamie; 7 -
Salvaggio, Jr., Michael; 6 - Kravets, Bruce

Owners: 10 -Patricia A. Brown; 3 -Rafael E. Espinoza; 4 - Home Team Stables; 5 - Bush Racing Stable; 2 - Churchville Farm; 8 - Oak Ridge Horse Farm;
9 - Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.; 7 -Crystal Salvaggio; 6 -David B. Anderson;

Footnotes
EAST TO WEST was rated three wide, opened a clear lead in early stretch, was displaced in midstretch then came again on the nod. HONEST PAUL was
unhurried early, rallied four wide into the stretch, opened a short lead outside the winner in midstretch but was outfinished. OOPERS HERE wasn't far back,
steadied in tight between horses on the turn, continued between foes through the lane and weakened. ELDARION was slow to settle, stayed inside around
the turn and outfinished tired ones. DAN'S GINGER had position along the rail for over five furlongs then weakened. CAT LOVES THIS made the pace two
wide to the stretch then tired. RUNNIN DA FENCES stayed well out from the inside while not far back then weakened. CERTIFIABLY ROYAL tired two
wide. THIS BULLS BACK trailed after a slow break.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=08/18/2012&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=08/18/2012&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR

