PENN NATIONAL - August 18, 2012 - Race 9

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: \$4,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

**Purse:** \$13,000

Plus: \$286 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$13,286

Value of Race: \$13,286 1st \$7,800, 2nd \$2,600, 3rd \$1,716, 4th \$780, 5th \$390

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 9:42 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
13Jul12 <sup>2</sup> MTH <sup>2</sup>	10	East to West (Suarez, Angel)	115	L bf	9	3	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Nose</sup>	1.70*	3w, on the nod, drvng
13Jul12 <sup>2</sup> MTH <sup>3</sup>	3	Honest Paul (Santiago, Javier)	120	Lb	2	8	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	$2^{3 \cdot 1/4}$	5.60	4w, led 1/16, failed
3Aug12 8PEN4	4	Oopers Here (Cora, David)	120	L bf	3	1	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	9.30	in tight turn, wknd
18Feb12 <sup>4</sup> LRL <sup>4</sup>	5	Eldarion (Potts, Clinton)	120	L bf	4	5	8 <sup>4</sup>	8 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>3/4</sup>	5.80	rail, passed faders
7Jun12 <sup>3</sup> PEN <sup>6</sup>	2	Dan's Ginger (Bowman, Adam)	113	Lb	1	6	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	21.70	inside, weakened
3Aug12 8PEN3	8	Cat Loves This (Chaves, Manuel)	120	L bf	7	2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	$6^{3 \ 3/4}$	8.20	2 wide, tired
21Jul12 <sup>1</sup> DEL <sup>4</sup>	9	Runnin Da Fences (Centeno, Daniel)	120	Lf	8	4	6 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	7	7 <sup>2</sup>	3.40	3path, weakened
19Jul12 8PEN4	7	Certifiably Royal (Otero, William)	120	Lb	6	7	5 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	8 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>Neck</sup>	22.20	2 wide, tired
19Jul12 8PEN2	6	This Bulls Back (Rispoli, Matthew)	120	L	5	9	9	9	9	9	31.00	slow start, trailed

Fractional Times: 22.45 45.66 58.10 Final Time: 1:10.93

**Split Times:** (23:21) (12:44) (12:83)

Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner: East to West, Bay Gelding, by Gone West out of Lady Tori, by Fappiano. Foaled Mar 13, 2005 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Jim Tafel, LLC. Winning Owner: Patricia A. Brown

1 Claimed Horse(s): Eldarion New Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets New Owner: Stevark Stable, Inc.

Claiming Prices: 10 - East to West: \$4,000; 3 - Honest Paul: \$4,000; 4 - Oopers Here: \$4,000; 5 - Eldarion: \$4,000; 2 - Dan's Ginger:

\$4,000; 8 - Cat Loves This: \$4,000; 9 - Runnin Da Fences: \$4,000; 7 - Certifiably Royal: \$4,000; 6 - This Bulls Back:

\$4,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Hundred Adams (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$38.546

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
10	East to West	5.40	4.00	3.20	\$2.00 Exacta	10-3	30.20	25,597
3	Honest Paul		4.60	2.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	10-3-4	166.00	17,951
4	Oopers Here			4.00	\$2.00 Superfecta	10-3-4-5	1,072.40	8,817
					\$2.00 Daily Double	9-10	95.20	6,141
					\$2.00 Pick 3	3-9-1/10 (3 correct)	221.60	3,180
					\$2.00 Pick 4	2/5/8/10-3-9-1/10 (4	573.00	5,732
						correct)		

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
10	East to West	3	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 1 1/2	1 <sup>Nose</sup>
3	Honest Paul	8	7 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	2 <sup>Nose</sup>
4	Oopers Here	1	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/4</sup>
5	Eldarion	5	8 <sup>7</sup>	8 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>6</sup>
2	Dan's Ginger	6	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>6 3/4</sup>
8	Cat Loves This	2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>7</sup> 1/4
9	Runnin Da Fences	4	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>9 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>11</sup>
7	Certifiably Royal	7	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>10</sup> 1/4	8 <sup>13</sup>
6	This Bulls Back	9	9 <sup>11</sup>	9 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>10 1/4</sup>	9 <sup>13 1/4</sup>

Trainers: 10 - Brown, Jr., Howard; 3 - Navarro, Jorge; 4 - Lake, Scott; 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 2 - Riviezzo, Ralph; 8 - Graci, Kimberly; 9 - Ness, Jamie; 7 -

Salvaggio, Jr., Michael; 6 - Kravets, Bruce

Owners: 10 - Patricia A. Brown; 3 - Rafael E. Espinoza; 4 - Home Team Stables; 5 - Bush Racing Stable; 2 - Churchville Farm; 8 - Oak Ridge Horse Farm;

9 - Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.; 7 - Crystal Salvaggio; 6 - David B. Anderson;

## Footnotes

EAST TO WEST was rated three wide, opened a clear lead in early stretch, was displaced in midstretch then came again on the nod. HONEST PAUL was unhurried early, rallied four wide into the stretch, opened a short lead outside the winner in midstretch but was outfinished. OOPERS HERE wasn't far back, steadied in tight between horses on the turn, continued between foes through the lane and weakened. ELDARION was slow to settle, stayed inside around the turn and outfinished tired ones. DAN'S GINGER had position along the rail for over five furlongs then weakened. CAT LOVES THIS made the pace two wide to the stretch then tired. RUNNIN DA FENCES stayed well out from the inside while not far back then weakened. CERTIFIABLY ROYAL tired two wide. THIS BULLS BACK trailed after a slow break.